503676404 02/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3723040 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BROWN	01/18/2016
WILLIAM R. GIESE	01/21/2016
ERIK MILLER	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 155 HARLEM AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	tate/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14986832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: PATENTS.US@DENTONS.COM

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09794624-000571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/susan farley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=20160202_ITW000571_ExecutedAssignmentallthreeinventors#page1.tif source=20160202_ITW000571_ExecutedAssignmentallthreeinventors#page2.tif source=20160202_ITW000571_ExecutedAssignmentallthreeinventors#page3.tif

PATENT 503676404 REEL: 037647 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, whose mailing address(es) is/are as listed below under their signature, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of United States, having its principal office at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, its assigns and successors (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"):

the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention(s) or improvement(s) or betterment(s) in

LASER ENCLOSURE

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of DENTONS US LLP, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Matter No. 09794624-000571, and below by Application number, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent and the application that may be granted therefor, including any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said ASSIGNEE.

For the same consideration, I/we hereby agree that I/we will promptly communicate to ASSIGNEE full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of ASSIGNEE, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: 14/986,832, Filing Date: January 4, 2016.

Robert Brown

Street Address: 4605 HANGAR ACCESS

Darlington, South Carolina US

DATE:	1/21/16	Willen	77 4	-
	Street Address:	William R. Giese	Wildwood	Dr.
		Monee, Illinois US	VV:10 W004	<u> </u>
DATE:				
		Erik Miller		
	Street Address:			

Verona, Wisconsin US

DATE:	
	William R. Giese
Street Address:	SUBMICHED TO THE PROPERTY OF T
	Monee, Illinois US
DATE: 2/2/200	Eik Milly
7	Enk Miller
Street Address:	
	Verona, Wisconsin US

2